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490 Capacitors

Prices are in Thai Baht and exclude 7% VAT.

Due to the volatile nature of certain products,

prices are subject to change without notice.
490 1,000s more products available at www.farnell-newarkinone.com

ALS31 Series – Stud Mounting

Aluminium Electrolytic - Stud Mounting

Aluminium Electrolytic - Screw Terminal -
continued

ALS30 Series – Long Life - continued

Ì High perfomance long life capacitors
Ì High ripple current capability
Ì Small case size stud mounting

Operating Temperature -40°C to +80°C Life is dependent on case size:
Tolerance ±20% 36dia 11000hrs
Climate category (IEC68) 40/085/56 51dia 18000hrs
DC leakage current 0.006CV or 10mA 66dia 19000hrs

whichever is less 77dia 20000hrs

Ripple Ripple ESR max.
(A) (A) mΩ @

@ 100Hz @ 10kHz 20°C Dimensions Stud Order
μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Thread Mftrs. List No. Code

40 Volt d.c.
15000 9.5 10.0 17 62 36 12.7 M8 ALS31A153DB040 776-920
47000 14.2 16.7 12 82 51 22.2 M12 ALS31A473KE040 776-932
150000 26.8 30.2 8 105 77 31.7 M12 ALS31A154NF040 776-944

40 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
15000 776-920● 797.00 751.00 721.00 594.00 – –
47000 776-932● 1,472.00 1,389.00 1,331.00 1,096.00 – –
150000 776-944● 3,540.00 3,256.00 3,009.00 2,634.00 – –

Ripple Ripple ESR max.
(A) (A) mΩ @

@ 100Hz @ 10kHz 20°C Dimensions Stud Order
μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Thread Mftrs. List No. Code

100 Volt d.c.
10000 10.1 10.5 28 82 51 22.2 M12 ALS31A103KE100 776-956

10 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
47000 471-410● 549.00 517.00 495.00 419.00 – –
150000 471-422● 1,040.00 982.00 942.00 855.00 – –
470000 471-434● 2,614.00 2,405.00 2,360.00 2,120.00 – –

100 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
10000 776-956● 1,395.00 1,282.00 1,259.00 1,156.00 – –

Ripple (A) Ripple (A) ESR max.
@ 100Hz @ 10kHz mΩ @ 20°C Dimensions

μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code

40 Volt d.c.
15000 9.5 10.0 17 62 36 12.7 ALS30A153DB040 471-446
47000 14.2 16.7 12 82 51 22.2 ALS30A473KE040 471-458
150000 26.8 30.2 8 105 77 31.7 ALS30A154NF040 471-460

Ripple Ripple ESR max.
(A) (A) mΩ @

@ 100Hz @ 10kHz 20°C Dimensions Stud Order
μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Thread Mftrs. List No. Code

200 Volt d.c.
1500 6.7 9.1 90 105 36 12.7 M8 ALS31A152DF200 776-968
4700 15.9 19.1 33 105 66 12.7 M12 ALS31A472MF200 776-970
6800 15.7 17.7 27 105 66 28.5 M12 ALS31A682MF200 776-981
10000 14.9 15.9 28 105 77 31.7 M12 ALS31A103NF200 776-993

40 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
15000 471-446● 640.00 590.00 544.00 478.00 – –
47000 471-458● 1,393.00 1,282.00 1,184.00 1,037.00 – –
150000 471-460● 3,216.00 2,958.00 2,904.00 2,617.00 – –

200 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
1500 776-968● 868.00 818.00 785.00 687.00 – –
4700 776-970● 1,917.00 1,808.00 1,733.00 1,592.00 – –
6800 776-981● 2,447.00 2,250.00 2,079.00 2,080.00 – –
10000 776-993● 3,492.00 3,212.00 3,153.00 2,916.00 – –

Ripple (A) Ripple (A) ESR max.
@ 100Hz @ 10kHz mΩ @ 20°C Dimensions

μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code

100 Volt d.c.
10000 10.1 10.5 28 82 51 22.2 ALS30A103KE100 471-471

Ripple Ripple ESR max.
(A) (A) mΩ @

@ 100Hz @ 10kHz 20°C Dimensions Stud Order
μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Thread Mftrs. List No. Code

400 Volt d.c.
470 3.2 6.2 267 82 36 12.7 M12 ALS31A471DE400 777-006
1000 5.8 8.9 139 82 51 22.2 M12 ALS31A102KE400 777-018
2200 11.2 17.4 62 105 66 28.5 M12 ALS31A222MF400 777-020
3300 12.7 16.5 49 105 77 31.7 M12 ALS31A332NF400 777-031
4700 18 24.2 33 146 77 31.7 M12 ALS31A472NP400 777-043

100 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
10000 471-471● 1,268.00 1,167.00 1,145.00 1,087.00 – –

400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
470 777-006● 847.00 798.00 766.00 670.00 – –
1000 777-018● 1,381.00 1,302.00 1,248.00 1,127.00 – –
2200 777-020● 2,512.00 2,314.00 2,137.00 2,161.00 – –
3300 777-031● 3,588.00 3,300.00 3,049.00 3,084.00 – –
4700 777-043● 4,266.00 3,925.00 3,853.00 3,799.00 – –

Ripple (A) Ripple (A) ESR max.
@ 100Hz @ 10kHz mΩ @ 20°C Dimensions

μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code

200 Volt d.c.
1500 6.7 9.1 90 105 36 12.7 ALS30A152DF200 471-483
4700 15.9 19.1 33 105 66 28.5 ALS30A472MF200 471-495
6800 15.7 17.7 27 105 66 28.5 ALS30A682MF200 471-501
10000 14.9 15.9 28 105 77 31.7 ALS30A103NF200 471-513

Ripple Ripple ESR max.
(A) (A) mΩ @

@ 100Hz @ 10kHz 20°C Dimensions Stud Order
μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Thread Mftrs. List No. Code

450 Volt d.c.
470 3.4 7.4 235 105 36 12.7 M8 ALS31A471DF450 777-055
1000 6.5 12.0 118 105 51 22.2 M12 ALS31A102KF450 777-067
2200 11.4 17.5 59 105 77 31.7 M12 ALS31A222NF450 777-079
3300 16.1 25.1 39 146 77 31.7 M12 ALS31A332NP450 777-080
4700 21 31.8 29 146 91 31.7 M12 ALS31A472QP450 777-092

200 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
1500 471-483● 772.00 728.00 700.00 633.00 – –
4700 471-495● 1,922.00 1,813.00 1,737.00 1,578.00 – –
6800 471-501● 2,538.00 2,336.00 2,158.00 2,066.00 – –
10000 471-513● 3,563.00 3,280.00 3,029.00 2,901.00 – –

Ripple (A) Ripple (A) ESR max.
@ 100Hz @ 10kHz mΩ @ 20°C Dimensions

μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code

400 Volt d.c.
220 1.9 3.8 570 52 36 12.7 ALS30A221DA400 471-525
470 3.2 6.2 267 82 36 12.7 ALS30A471DE400 471-537
1000 5.8 6.2 139 82 51 22.2 ALS30A102KE400 471-549
2200 11.2 17.4 62 105 66 28.5 ALS30A222MF400 471-550
3300 12.7 16.5 49 105 77 31.7 ALS30A332NF400 776-889
4700 18.0 24.2 33 146 77 31.7 ALS30A472NP400 776-890

400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
220 471-525● 544.00 501.00 463.00 431.00 – –
470 471-537● 768.00 707.00 653.00 591.00 – –
1000 471-549● 1,519.00 1,396.00 1,291.00 1,130.00 – –
2200 471-550● 2,530.00 2,327.00 2,150.00 2,147.00 – –
3300 776-889● 3,986.00 3,665.00 3,388.00 3,250.00 – –
4700 776-890● 4,158.00 3,825.00 3,755.00 3,628.00 – –

Ripple (A) Ripple (A) ESR max.
@ 100Hz @ 10kHz mΩ @ 20°C Dimensions

μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code

450 Volt d.c.
470 2.8 5.2 161 105 36 12.7 ALS30A471DF450 536-477
1000 5.4 8.9 118 105 51 22.2 ALS30A102KF450 471-562
2200 9.6 14.3 42 105 77 31.7 ALS30A222NF450 536-489
3300 16.1 25.1 39 146 77 31.7 ALS30A332NP450 776-907
4700 21.0 31.8 29 146 91 31.7 ALS30A472QP450 776-919

450 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
470 536-477● 1,020.00 961.00 922.00 810.00 – –
1000 471-562● 1,759.00 1,617.00 1,494.00 1,402.00 – –
2200 536-489● 3,979.00 3,662.00 3,383.00 3,003.00 – –
3300 776-907● 4,995.00 4,595.00 4,245.00 4,050.00 – –
4700 776-919● 7,112.00 6,543.00 6,046.00 5,788.00 – –

Ripple (A) Ripple (A) ESR max.
@ 100Hz @ 10kHz mΩ @ 20°C Dimensions

μF 85°C 85°C 100kHz H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code

500 Volt d.c.
470 3.4 5.5 194 82 51 22 ALS30A471KE500 536-490
1000 5.9 9.0 137 105 66 28.5 ALS30A102MF500 536-507
2200 11.0 16.4 62 146 77 31.7 ALS30A222NP500 536-519

219636

500 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+ +
470 536-490● 1,417.00 1,304.00 1,204.00 1,117.00 – –
1000 536-507● 2,650.00 2,438.00 2,252.00 2,076.00 – –
2200 536-519● 5,173.00 4,758.00 4,396.00 4,179.00 – –


